
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-023184 PCN Date:
16-AUG-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AMPLIMITE

Description of Changes
Installation of new, dual robot retention clip loading machine to replace current robot for same purpose. 
 
 Products with Customer Agreements will be produced using existing
retention clip loader until notification agreement time has expired. 
 
 All products that are not on Customer Agreement can immediately be assembled using either exiting clip
retention loader or new clip retention loader.


Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Current robot is reaching end of life and requires continuous maintenance, thus affecting production. Placement and inspection of retention clips is
identical from old to new process.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

19-AUG-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-2157480-3 NO
1-2157481-2 NO
1-2221860-3 NO
1757822-8 NO
205555-3 NO
205564-3 NO
206063-2 NO
206066-4 NO
206501-4 NO
206504-4 NO
206800-2 NO
206801-2 NO
207252-2 NO
207253-2 NO
208866-1 NO
211015-4 NO
212559-2 NO
212560-2 NO
212561-2 NO
2157480-1 NO
2157480-2 NO
2221760-1 NO
2221760-3 NO
5-445007-1 NO




